EXHIBIT D

1) Interview Logs 2020-2021
2) Interview Logs 2021-2022



Interview Logs 2020-2021

Interview Log for Period of April 01, 2020 — March 31, 2021

Fullname  {~jjobTite =~ = ' I¥litintervid~ |Hired  [v|Source
Account Executive 12-Mar-2021 ViacomCBS Career Site
Account Executive 22-Mar-2021 ViacomCBS Internal Employee
Assignment Editor 05-Jan-2021 ViacomCBS Career Site
Assignment Editor 05-Jan-2021 ViacomCBS Career Site
Assignment Editor 05-Jan-2021 ViacomCBS Career Site
Assignment Editor 05-Jan-2021 ViacomCBS Career Site
Assignment Editor 05-Jan-2021 ViacomCBS Career Site
Assignment Editor 05-Jan-2021 ViacomCBS Internal Employee
D'Amico, Hayley |Assignment Editor 25-Nov-2020 |01-Mar-2021 |ViacomCBS Internal Employee
Assistant News Director 17-Mar-2021 ViacomCBS Internal Employee
Assistant News Director 17-Mar-2021 ViacomCBS Internal Employee
Assistant News Director 17-Mar-2021 ViacomCBS Internal Employee
Digital Line Producer 07-Mar-2021 ViacomCBS Internal Employee
Digital Line Producer 08-Mar-2021 ViacomCBS internal Employee
Digital Line Producer 07-Mar-2021 ViacomCBS Internal Employee
Digital Line Producer 09-Mar-2021 ViacomCBS Internal Employee
Harrison, Craig | Director Broadcast Operations & Engineering |19-Jun-2020 [20-Aug-2020 |ViacomCBS Career Site
Director Broadcast Operations & Engineering |19-Jun-2020 ViacomCBS Career Site
Director Broadcast Operations & Engineering |22-Jun-2020 ViacomCBS Internal Employee
Director Broadcast Operations & Engineering |19-Jun-2020 ViacomCBS Internal Employee
Director Broadcast Operations & Engineering [02-Jul-2020 ViacomCBS Career Site
Director Broadcast Operations & Engineering |27-Jul-2020 ViacomCBS Career Site
Producer 09-Nov-2020 ViacomCBS Internal Employee
Producer 09-Nov-2020 ViacomCBS Internal Employee
King, Becca Producer 08-Nov-2020 |12-Feb-2021 |ViacomCBS Internal Employee
Robinson, Monica |Producer 03-Nov-2020 |27-Jan-2021 |ViacomCBS Career Site
Producer 09-Nov-2020 ViacomCBS Career Site
Producer 19-Nov-2020 ViacomCBS Career Site
Producer 0S-Nov-2020 ViacomCBS Career Site
Rauscher, Griffin |Sales Assistant 16-Jun-2020 [10-Aug-2020 |ViacomCBS Career Site
VP Sales 23-Feb-2021 ViacomCBS Career Site




Interview Logs 2021-2022

Interview Log for Period of April 01, 2021 — March 31, 2022

Applicant Full Name

Eliza Heath
Vincent Mondano
Joseph Rooney

Julio Quinones

Siafa Lewis

Valerie Carr

Steven Fitton

Jonelle Fabian

Job Title

Account Executive
Account Executive
Account Executive
Account Executive
Account Executive
Account Executive
Account Executive
Account Executive
Account Executive
Account Executive
Account Executive
Account Executive
Account Executive
Account Executive
Anchor/Reporter

Anchor/Reporter

Anchor/Reporter

Anchor/Reporter

Anchor/Reporter

Assignment Editor
Assignment Editor
Assignment Editor
Assignment Editor

Assignment Editor
Assignment Editor
Assignment Editor

Assignment Editor
Assignment Editor
Assignment Manager
Assignment Manager
Assignment Manager
Assignment Manager
Assistant News Director
Assistant News Director
Assistant News Director
Assistant News Director
Assistant News Director
Assistant News Director

Assistant News Director

Application
Date
3/2/2021
4/5/2021
1/10/2022
12/24/2021
10/14/2021
11/3/2021
10/19/2021
10/27/2021
10/21/2021
10/26/2021
1/24/2020
1/23/2020
1/30/2020
2/24/2021
10/13/2021
10/15/2021
10/20/2021
10/18/2021
10/20/2021
11/12/2020
11/8/2021
11/16/2021
11/6/2020

11/13/2020
11/23/2020
11/6/2020

11/18/2020
11/11/2020
8/1/2021
7/21/2021
9/8/2021
7/25/2021
5/19/2021
3/10/2021
3/11/2021
5/21/2021
3/16/2021
3/10/2021
3/10/2021

Ever

) Hired
Interviewed

Yes 5/3/2021

Yes 5/17/2021
Yes 1/31/2022

Yes 2/7/2022
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes 11/15/2021

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes 2/14/2022

Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes 9/27/2021

Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes 6/28/2021

Yes
Yes

Yes

Source

ViacomCBS Careers Site

ViacomCBS Internal Employee
ViacomCBS Internal Employee

ViacomCBS Internal Employee

LinkedIn
ViacomCBS Careers Site

ViacomCBS Careers Site

ViacomCBS Internal Employee

ViacomCBS Careers Site
ViacomCBS Careers Site
ViacomCBS Careers Site
ViacomCBS Careers Site

ViacomCBS Careers Site

ViacomCBS Internal Employee

ViacomCBS Internal Employee

ViacomCBS Careers Site
ViacomCBS Careers Site
ViacomCBS Careers Site

ViacomCBS Careers Site

ViacomCBS Internal Employee

ViacomCBS Careers Site
ViacomCBS Careers Site
ViacomCBS Careers Site

ViacomCBS Careers Site
ViacomCBS Careers Site
ViacomCBS Careers Site

ViacomCBS Internal Employee

ViacomCBS Careers Site

ViacomCBS Internal Employee

LinkedIn
ViacomCBS Careers Site
ViacomCBS Careers Site
LinkedIn
ViacomCBS Careers Site
ViacomCBS Careers Site

ViacomCBS Careers Site

ViacomCBS Internal Employee
ViacomCBS Internal Employee

ViacomCBS Internal Employee




Frederick Sinclair
Aaron Eaton

Frank Palmisano

Joseph Kern
Thomas Ignudo

Cherise Lynch
Emily Grassi

Assistant News Director
Assistant News Director

Associate Digital Line Producer
Associate Digital Line Producer
Associate Digital Line Producer
Associate Digital Line Producer
Associate Digital Line Producer
Associate Digital Line Producer
Associate Digital Line Producer
Associate Digital Line Producer
Associate Digital Line Producer
Broadcast Engineer

Broadcast Engineer

Broadcast Engineer

Broadcast Engineer 1
Broadcast Operations Manager
Broadcast Operations Manager
Broadcast Operations Manager
Broadcast Operations Manager
Broadcast Operations Manager
Broadcast Operations Manager
Broadcast Operations Manager
Broadcast Operations Manager
Broadcast Operations Manager
Broadcast Operations Manager
Digital Content Producer
Digital Content Producer
Digital Content Producer
Digital Content Producer
Digital Content Producer
Digital Content Producer
Digital Content Producer
Digital Line Producer

Digital Line Producer

Digital Line Producer

Digital Line Producer

Digital Line Producer

Digital Line Producer

Digital Line Producer

Digital Line Producer

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

Director

3/16/2021
3/11/2021

8/5/2021
7/9/2021
7/8/2021
7/2/2021
7/5/2021
7/10/2021
7/6/2021
8/9/2021
8/20/2021
5/6/2021
5/18/2021
3/23/2021
2/15/2022
3/23/2021
5/2/2021
4/4/2021
7/5/2021
5/19/2021
7/7/2021
5/24/2021
6/9/2021
5/16/2021
3/25/2021

Yes
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

10/28/2021Yes
11/16/2021Yes
10/27/2021Yes

1/22/2022
2/1/2022
11/3/2021
11/1/2021
3/2/2021
3/2/2021
3/2/2021
3/2/2021
3/2/2021
3/9/2021
3/4/2021
3/2/2021
1/21/2020
1/12/2020
1/22/2020
1/8/2020
1/3/2020
1/3/2020
4/8/2021

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

12/1/2021
8/23/2021

8/2/2021

9/27/2021
2/2/2022

4/5/2021
5/10/2021

ViacomCBS Careers Site
ViacomCBS Internal Employee

ViacomCBS Internal Employee
Job Board

ViacomCBS Careers Site
ViacomCBS Careers Site
ViacomCBS Careers Site
ViacomCBS Careers Site
ViacomCBS Careers Site
ViacomCBS Careers Site
ViacomCBS Internal Employee
ViacomCBS Careers Site

Job Board

ViacomCBS Careers Site
ViacomCBS Careers Site
ViacomCBS Careers Site
ViacomCBS Careers Site
ViacomCBS Careers Site
ViacomCBS Careers Site
ViacomCBS Careers Site
ViacomCBS Careers Site
ViacomCBS Careers Site
ViacomCBS Careers Site
LinkedIn

ViacomCBS Careers Site
ViacomCBS Careers Site
ViacomCBS Careers Site
LinkedIn

ViacomCBS Careers Site
LinkedIn

LinkedIn

ViacomCBS Careers Site
ViacomCBS Internal Employee
ViacomCBS Internal Employee
ViacomCBS Internal Employee
ViacomCBS Internal Employee
Job Board (Campus or
ViacomCBS Careers Site
Diversity/Professional
ViacomCBS Careers Site
ViacomCBS Careers Site
ViacomCBS Careers Site
ViacomCBS Careers Site
ViacomCBS Internal Employee
ViacomCBS Careers Site
ViacomCBS Internal Employee
ViacomCBS Careers Site



Tammy Ryan
Ashley Williams

Stephanie Ballesteros

Tammara Souza Hendric

Director
Director
Director

Director

4/16/2021
4/9/2021
4/25/2021
4/9/2021

Director Broadcast Operations & Engi 2/23/2022

Director Broadcast Operations & Engi 2/1/2022

Director Broadcast Operations & Engi 6/3/2020
Director Broadcast Operations & Engi 6/9/2020
Director Broadcast Operations & Engi 6/11/2020
Director Broadcast Operations & Engi 7/27/2020
Director Broadcast Operations & Engi 6/28/2020

Engineer
Engineer
Engineer
Engineer
Engineer
Engineering Manager
Engineering Manager
Engineering Manager

Executive Producer

5/6/2021
3/23/2021
3/24/2021
3/24/2021
4/29/2021
11/24/2021
11/23/2021
11/26/2021
7/21/2021

Executive Producer, Impacting Comm 11/19/2021

Managing Editor Web
Meteorologist

Meteorologist

Meteorologist

Meteorologist

Meteorologist

Operations Manager
Operations Manager
Operations Manager
Operations Manager
Operations Manager
Operations Manager
Photographer

Photographer

Photographer

Photographer

Photographer

President & General Manager
President & General Manager
President & General Manager
President & General Manager
President & General Manager

Producer

8/12/2021
9/29/2021
9/3/2021
10/7/2021
9/3/2021
9/5/2021
3/23/2021
5/2/2021
3/25/2021
3/29/2021
3/24/2021
3/25/2021
4/2/2021
3/20/2021
3/29/2021
3/22/2021
3/15/2021
12/28/2021
12/16/2021
12/27/2021
1/21/2022
2/15/2022
10/11/2020

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

9/27/2021
3/7/2022
9/20/2021

12/19/2021

ViacomCBS Internal Employee
ViacomCBS Careers Site
ViacomCBS Careers Site
ViacomCBS Careers Site
ViacomCBS Careers Site
ViacomCBS Careers Site
ViacomCBS Careers Site
ViacomCBS Careers Site
ViacomCBS Careers Site
ViacomCBS Internal Employee
ViacomCBS Internal Employee
ViacomCBS Careers Site

ViacomCBS Internal Employee

Job Board (Campus or Professional)

ViacomCBS Careers Site
ViacomCBS Careers Site
ViacomCBS Careers Site
ViacomCBS Careers Site
ViacomCBS Careers Site
ViacomCBS Careers Site
ViacomCBS Internal Employee
ViacomCBS Internal Employee
ViacomCBS Careers Site
ViacomCBS Careers Site
ViacomCBS Careers Site
ViacomCBS Internal Employee

ViacomCBS Internal Employee

Job Board (Campus or Professional)

ViacomCBS Careers Site
ViacomCBS Internal Employee
ViacomCBS Internal Employee
ViacomCBS Careers Site
ViacomCBS Careers Site
ViacomCBS Careers Site
ViacomCBS Careers Site
ViacomCBS Careers Site
ViacomCBS Careers Site
ViacomCBS Careers Site
ViacomCBS Careers Site
ViacomCBS Careers Site
ViacomCBS Internal Employee
ViacomCBS Internal Employee
ViacomCBS Careers Site

ViacomCBS Internal Employee



Alyssa Mancuso

Madeleine Slough

Brandon Goldner

Ross DiMattei

Karim Awad

Eric Lynch

Chandler Lutz

Kristin Long

Producer

Producer

Producer

Producer

Producer

Producer

Producer

Producer 1

Reporter

Reporter

Reporter

Reporter

Reporter

Reporter

Reporter

Reporter

Reporter

Reporter

Reporter

Reporter

Reporter

Reporter

Reporter

Reporter

Reporter 1

Reporter 1

Sales & Marketing Assistant
Sales & Marketing Assistant
Sales & Marketing Assistant
Sales & Marketing Assistant
Sales Assistant

Sales Assistant

Sales Manager

Sales Manager

Sales Manager

Sales Manager

Sales Manager

Traffic Anchor/Reporter
Traffic Anchor/Reporter
Traffic Anchor/Reporter
Traffic Anchor/Reporter
VP Sales

VP Sales

VP Sales

10/9/2020
1/19/2022
10/15/2020
10/13/2020
10/12/2020
10/9/2020
10/14/2020
9/3/2021
11/17/2021
10/12/2021
11/11/2021
12/23/2021
8/27/2021
2/24/2022
3/1/2022
2/27/2022
3/4/2022
12/27/2021
11/1/2021
3/25/2021
3/25/2021
3/24/2021
3/25/2021
4/5/2021
3/9/2022
11/16/2021
9/23/2021
9/1/2021
8/29/2021
9/20/2021
2/7/2020
2/11/2020
8/27/2021
9/21/2021
8/28/2021
8/27/2021
10/18/2021
10/28/2021
11/1/2021
10/19/2021
11/2/2021
2/22/2021
3/8/2021
3/18/2021

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

10/6/2021

1/24/2022

4/4/2022

1/31/2022

11/22/2021

1/18/2022

12/8/2021

5/12/2021

ViacomCBS Internal Employee
LinkedIn

Job Board

ViacomCBS Careers Site
ViacomCBS Internal Employee
Job Board

ViacomCBS Careers Site
ViacomCBS Careers Site
ViacomCBS Careers Site
ViacomCBS Careers Site
ViacomCBS Internal Employee
ViacomCBS Careers Site
ViacomCBS Careers Site
ViacomCBS Internal Employee
ViacomCBS Careers Site
ViacomCBS Internal Employee
ViacomCBS Careers Site
ViacomCBS Careers Site
ViacomCBS Careers Site
ViacomCBS Careers Site
ViacomCBS Internal Employee
ViacomCBS Internal Employee
ViacomCBS Careers Site
ViacomCBS Careers Site
ViacomCBS Internal Employee
ViacomCBS Careers Site
ViacomCBS Careers Site
ViacomCBS Careers Site
ViacomCBS Internal Employee
ViacomCBS Careers Site
ViacomCBS Careers Site
ViacomCBS Careers Site
ViacomCBS Careers Site
ViacomCBS Careers Site
ViacomCBS Careers Site
Linkedin

ViacomCBS Careers Site
ViacomCBS Careers Site
ViacomCBS Careers Site
ViacomCBS Careers Site
ViacomCBS Internal Employee
ViacomCBS Internal Employee
ViacomCBS Careers Site

ViacomCBS Careers Site




Web Producer
Web Producer
Web Producer
Web Producer
Web Producer
Web Producer
Web Producer
Web Producer

1/8/2020

4/19/2021
4/21/2021
4/30/2021
4/15/2021
4/18/2021
4/15/2021
4/19/2021

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

ViacomCBS Careers Site
ViacomCBS Careers Site
ViacomCBS Careers Site
ViacomCBS Careers Site

Job Board (Campus or Professional)
ViacomCBS Internal Employee
ViacomCBS Internal Employee
ViacomCBS Internal Employee

182 Interviews




