EXHIBIT D

- Interview Logs 2020-2021
 Interview Logs 2021-2022

Interview Logs 2020-2021

Interview Log for Period of April 01, 2020 – March 31, 2021

Full name	Job Title	1st Intervie •	Hired 🔽	Source
	Account Executive	12-Mar-2021		ViacomCBS Career Site
	Account Executive	22-Mar-2021		ViacomCBS Internal Employee
	Assignment Editor	05-Jan-2021		ViacomCBS Career Site
	Assignment Editor	05-Jan-2021		ViacomCBS Career Site
	Assignment Editor	05-Jan-2021		ViacomCBS Career Site
	Assignment Editor	05-Jan-2021		ViacomCBS Career Site
	Assignment Editor	05-Jan-2021		ViacomCBS Career Site
	Assignment Editor	05-Jan-2021		ViacomCBS Internal Employee
D'Amico, Hayley	Assignment Editor	25-Nov-2020	01-Mar-2021	ViacomCBS Internal Employee
	Assistant News Director	17-Mar-2021		ViacomCBS Internal Employee
	Assistant News Director	17-Mar-2021		ViacomCBS Internal Employee
	Assistant News Director	17-Mar-2021		ViacomCBS Internal Employee
	Digital Line Producer	07-Mar-2021		ViacomCBS Internal Employee
	Digital Line Producer	08-Mar-2021		ViacomCBS Internal Employee
	Digital Line Producer	07-Mar-2021		ViacomCBS Internal Employee
	Digital Line Producer	09-Mar-2021		ViacomCBS Internal Employee
Harrison, Craig	Director Broadcast Operations & Engineering	19-Jun-2020	20-Aug-2020	ViacomCBS Career Site
	Director Broadcast Operations & Engineering	19-Jun-2020		ViacomCBS Career Site
	Director Broadcast Operations & Engineering	22-Jun-2020		ViacomCBS Internal Employee
	Director Broadcast Operations & Engineering	19-Jun-2020		ViacomCBS Internal Employee
	Director Broadcast Operations & Engineering	02-Jul-2020		ViacomCBS Career Site
	Director Broadcast Operations & Engineering	27-Jul-2020		ViacomCBS Career Site
	Producer	09-Nov-2020		ViacomCBS Internal Employee
	Producer	09-Nov-2020		ViacomCBS Internal Employee
King, Becca	Producer	09-Nov-2020	12-Feb-2021	ViacomCBS Internal Employee
Robinson, Monica	Producer	09-Nov-2020	27-Jan-2021	ViacomCBS Career Site
	Producer	09-Nov-2020		ViacomCBS Career Site
	Producer	19-Nov-2020		ViacomCBS Career Site
	Producer	09-Nov-2020		ViacomCBS Career Site
Rauscher, Griffin	Sales Assistant	16-Jun-2020	10-Aug-2020	ViacomCBS Career Site
	VP Sales	23-Feb-2021		ViacomCBS Career Site

Interview Logs 2021-2022

Interview Log for Period of April 01, 2021 – March 31, 2022

Applicant Full Name	Job Title	Application Date	Ever Interviewed	Hired	Source
Eliza Heath	Account Executive	3/2/2021	Yes	5/3/2021	ViacomCBS Careers Site
Vincent Mondano	Account Executive	4/5/2021	Yes	5/17/2021	ViacomCBS Internal Employee
Joseph Rooney	Account Executive	1/10/2022	Yes	1/31/2022	ViacomCBS Internal Employee
Julio Quinones	Account Executive	12/24/2021	Yes	2/7/2022	ViacomCBS Internal Employee
	Account Executive	10/14/2021	Yes		LinkedIn
	Account Executive	11/3/2021	Yes		ViacomCBS Careers Site
	Account Executive	10/19/2021	Yes		ViacomCBS Careers Site
	Account Executive	10/27/2021	Yes		ViacomCBS Internal Employee
	Account Executive	10/21/2021	Yes		ViacomCBS Careers Site
	Account Executive	10/26/2021	Yes		ViacomCBS Careers Site
	Account Executive	1/24/2020	Yes		ViacomCBS Careers Site
	Account Executive	1/23/2020	Yes		ViacomCBS Careers Site
	Account Executive	1/30/2020	Yes		ViacomCBS Careers Site
	Account Executive	2/24/2021	Yes		ViacomCBS Internal Employee
Siafa Lewis	Anchor/Reporter	10/13/2021	Yes	11/15/2021	ViacomCBS Internal Employee
	Anchor/Reporter	10/15/2021	Yes		ViacomCBS Careers Site
	Anchor/Reporter	10/20/2021	Yes		ViacomCBS Careers Site
	Anchor/Reporter	10/18/2021	Yes		ViacomCBS Careers Site
	Anchor/Reporter	10/20/2021	Yes		ViacomCBS Careers Site
	Assignment Editor	11/12/2020	Yes		ViacomCBS Internal Employee
Valerie Carr	Assignment Editor	11/8/2021	Yes	2/14/2022	ViacomCBS Careers Site
	Assignment Editor	11/16/2021	Yes		ViacomCBS Careers Site
	Assignment Editor	11/6/2020	Yes		ViacomCBS Careers Site
	Assignment Editor	11/13/2020	Yes		ViacomCBS Careers Site
	Assignment Editor	11/23/2020	Yes		ViacomCBS Careers Site
	Assignment Editor	11/6/2020	Yes		ViacomCBS Careers Site
	Assignment Editor	11/18/2020	Yes		ViacomCBS Internal Employee
	Assignment Editor	11/11/2020	Yes		ViacomCBS Careers Site
	Assignment Manager	8/1/2021	Yes		ViacomCBS Internal Employee
	Assignment Manager	7/21/2021	Yes		LinkedIn
	Assignment Manager	9/8/2021	Yes		ViacomCBS Careers Site
Steven Fitton	Assignment Manager	7/25/2021	Yes	9/27/2021	ViacomCBS Careers Site
	Assistant News Director	5/19/2021	Yes		LinkedIn
	Assistant News Director	3/10/2021	Yes		ViacomCBS Careers Site
	Assistant News Director	3/11/2021	Yes		ViacomCBS Careers Site
Jonelle Fabian	Assistant News Director	5/21/2021	Yes	6/28/2021	ViacomCBS Careers Site
	Assistant News Director	3/16/2021	Yes		ViacomCBS Internal Employee
	Assistant News Director	3/10/2021	Yes		ViacomCBS Internal Employee
	Assistant News Director	3/10/2021	Yes		ViacomCBS Internal Employee

		- 4 4		
	Assistant News Director	3/16/2021 Yes		ViacomCBS Careers Site
	Assistant News Director	3/11/2021 Yes		ViacomCBS Internal Employee
	Associate Digital Line Producer	8/5/2021 Yes		ViacomCBS Internal Employee
	Associate Digital Line Producer	7/9/2021 Yes		Job Board
	Associate Digital Line Producer	7/8/2021 Yes		ViacomCBS Careers Site
	Associate Digital Line Producer	7/2/2021 Yes		ViacomCBS Careers Site
	Associate Digital Line Producer	7/5/2021 Yes		ViacomCBS Careers Site
	Associate Digital Line Producer	7/10/2021 Yes		ViacomCBS Careers Site
	Associate Digital Line Producer	7/6/2021 Yes		ViacomCBS Careers Site
Frederick Sinclair	Associate Digital Line Producer	8/9/2021 Yes	12/1/2021	ViacomCBS Careers Site
Aaron Eaton	Associate Digital Line Producer	8/20/2021 Yes	8/23/2021	ViacomCBS Internal Employee
	Broadcast Engineer	5/6/2021 Yes		ViacomCBS Careers Site
	Broadcast Engineer	5/18/2021 Yes		Job Board
Frank Palmisano	Broadcast Engineer	3/23/2021 Yes	8/2/2021	ViacomCBS Careers Site
	Broadcast Engineer 1	2/15/2022 Yes		ViacomCBS Careers Site
	Broadcast Operations Manager	3/23/2021 Yes		ViacomCBS Careers Site
	Broadcast Operations Manager	5/2/2021 Yes		ViacomCBS Careers Site
	Broadcast Operations Manager	4/4/2021 Yes		ViacomCBS Careers Site
	Broadcast Operations Manager	7/5/2021 Yes		ViacomCBS Careers Site
	Broadcast Operations Manager	5/19/2021 Yes		ViacomCBS Careers Site
	Broadcast Operations Manager	7/7/2021 Yes		ViacomCBS Careers Site
	Broadcast Operations Manager	5/24/2021 Yes		ViacomCBS Careers Site
	Broadcast Operations Manager	6/9/2021 Yes		ViacomCBS Careers Site
	Broadcast Operations Manager	5/16/2021 Yes		LinkedIn
Joseph Kern	Broadcast Operations Manager	3/25/2021 Yes	9/27/2021	ViacomCBS Careers Site
Thomas Ignudo	Digital Content Producer	10/28/2021 Yes	2/2/2022	ViacomCBS Careers Site
	Digital Content Producer	11/16/2021Yes		ViacomCBS Careers Site
	Digital Content Producer	10/27/2021Yes		LinkedIn
	Digital Content Producer	1/22/2022 Yes		ViacomCBS Careers Site
	Digital Content Producer	2/1/2022 Yes		LinkedIn
	Digital Content Producer	11/3/2021 Yes		LinkedIn
	Digital Content Producer	11/1/2021 Yes		ViacomCBS Careers Site
Cherise Lynch	Digital Line Producer	3/2/2021 Yes	4/5/2021	ViacomCBS Internal Employee
Emily Grassi	Digital Line Producer	3/2/2021 Yes	5/10/2021	ViacomCBS Internal Employee
	Digital Line Producer	3/2/2021 Yes		ViacomCBS Internal Employee
	Digital Line Producer	3/2/2021 Yes		ViacomCBS Internal Employee
	Digital Line Producer	3/2/2021 Yes		Job Board (Campus or
	Digital Line Producer	3/9/2021 Yes		ViacomCBS Careers Site
	Digital Line Producer	3/4/2021 Yes		Diversity/Professional
	Digital Line Producer	3/2/2021 Yes		ViacomCBS Careers Site
	Director	1/21/2020 Yes		ViacomCBS Careers Site
	Director	1/12/2020 Yes		ViacomCBS Careers Site
	Director	1/22/2020 Yes		ViacomCBS Careers Site
	Director	1/8/2020 Yes		ViacomCBS Internal Employee
	Director	1/3/2020 Yes		ViacomCBS Careers Site
	Director	1/3/2020 Yes		ViacomCBS Internal Employee
	Director	4/8/2021 Yes		ViacomCBS Careers Site
		•		

	Director	4/16/2021	Yes		ViacomCBS Internal Employee
	Director	4/9/2021	Yes		ViacomCBS Careers Site
	Director	4/25/2021	Yes		ViacomCBS Careers Site
	Director	4/9/2021	Yes		ViacomCBS Careers Site
	Director Broadcast Operations & Eng	;i 2/23/2022	Yes		ViacomCBS Careers Site
	Director Broadcast Operations & Eng	;i 2/1/2022	Yes		ViacomCBS Careers Site
	Director Broadcast Operations & Eng	i 6/3/2020	Yes		ViacomCBS Careers Site
	Director Broadcast Operations & Eng	i 6/9/2020	Yes		ViacomCBS Careers Site
	Director Broadcast Operations & Eng	i 6/11/2020	Yes		ViacomCBS Careers Site
	Director Broadcast Operations & Eng	i 7/27/2020	Yes		ViacomCBS Internal Employee
	Director Broadcast Operations & Eng	i 6/28/2020	Yes		ViacomCBS Internal Employee
	Engineer	5/6/2021	Yes		ViacomCBS Careers Site
	Engineer	3/23/2021	Yes		ViacomCBS Internal Employee
	Engineer	3/24/2021	Yes		Job Board (Campus or Professional)
	Engineer	3/24/2021	Yes		ViacomCBS Careers Site
	Engineer	4/29/2021	Yes		ViacomCBS Careers Site
	Engineering Manager	11/24/2021	Yes		ViacomCBS Careers Site
	Engineering Manager	11/23/2021	Yes		ViacomCBS Careers Site
	Engineering Manager	11/26/2021	Yes		ViacomCBS Careers Site
Tammy Ryan	Executive Producer	7/21/2021	Yes	9/27/2021	ViacomCBS Careers Site
Ashley Williams	Executive Producer, Impacting Comm	11/19/2021	Yes	3/7/2022	ViacomCBS Internal Employee
Stephanie Ballesteros	Managing Editor Web	8/12/2021	Yes	9/20/2021	ViacomCBS Internal Employee
	Meteorologist	9/29/2021	Yes		ViacomCBS Careers Site
	Meteorologist	9/3/2021	Yes		ViacomCBS Careers Site
	Meteorologist	10/7/2021	Yes		ViacomCBS Careers Site
	Meteorologist	9/3/2021	Yes		ViacomCBS Internal Employee
Tammara Souza Hendric	Meteorologist	9/5/2021	Yes	12/19/2021	ViacomCBS Internal Employee
	Operations Manager	3/23/2021	Yes		Job Board (Campus or Professional)
	Operations Manager	5/2/2021	Yes		ViacomCBS Careers Site
	Operations Manager	3/25/2021	Yes		ViacomCBS Internal Employee
	Operations Manager	3/29/2021	Yes		ViacomCBS Internal Employee
	Operations Manager	3/24/2021	Yes		ViacomCBS Careers Site
	Operations Manager	3/25/2021	Yes		ViacomCBS Careers Site
	Photographer	4/2/2021	Yes		ViacomCBS Careers Site
	Photographer	3/20/2021	Yes		ViacomCBS Careers Site
	Photographer	3/29/2021	Yes		ViacomCBS Careers Site
	Photographer	3/22/2021	Yes		ViacomCBS Careers Site
	Photographer	3/15/2021	Yes		ViacomCBS Careers Site
	President & General Manager	12/28/2021	Yes		ViacomCBS Careers Site
	President & General Manager	12/16/2021			ViacomCBS Careers Site
	•	12/27/2021			ViacomCBS Internal Employee
	_	1/21/2022			ViacomCBS Internal Employee
			Yes		ViacomCBS Careers Site
		10/11/2020			ViacomCBS Internal Employee

	Producer	10/9/2020 Yes		ViacomCBS Internal Employee
	Producer	1/19/2022 Yes		LinkedIn
	Producer	10/15/2020 Yes		Job Board
	Producer	10/13/2020 Yes		ViacomCBS Careers Site
	Producer	10/12/2020 Yes		ViacomCBS Internal Employee
	Producer	10/9/2020 Yes		Job Board
	Producer	10/14/2020 Yes		ViacomCBS Careers Site
Alyssa Mancuso	Producer 1	9/3/2021 Yes	10/6/2021	ViacomCBS Careers Site
	Reporter	11/17/2021 Yes		ViacomCBS Careers Site
	Reporter	10/12/2021 Yes		ViacomCBS Careers Site
	Reporter	11/11/2021 Yes		ViacomCBS Internal Employee
	Reporter	12/23/2021 Yes		ViacomCBS Careers Site
	Reporter	8/27/2021 Yes		ViacomCBS Careers Site
	Reporter	2/24/2022 Yes		ViacomCBS Internal Employee
	Reporter	3/1/2022 Yes		ViacomCBS Careers Site
	Reporter	2/27/2022 Yes		ViacomCBS Internal Employee
	Reporter	3/4/2022 Yes		ViacomCBS Careers Site
Madeleine Slough	Reporter	12/27/2021 Yes	1/24/2022	ViacomCBS Careers Site
Brandon Goldner	Reporter	11/1/2021 Yes	4/4/2022	ViacomCBS Careers Site
	Reporter	3/25/2021 Yes		ViacomCBS Careers Site
	Reporter	3/25/2021 Yes		ViacomCBS Internal Employee
	Reporter	3/24/2021 Yes		ViacomCBS Internal Employee
	Reporter	3/25/2021 Yes		ViacomCBS Careers Site
	Reporter	4/5/2021 Yes		ViacomCBS Careers Site
	Reporter 1	3/9/2022 Yes		ViacomCBS Internal Employee
Ross DiMattei	Reporter 1	11/16/2021 Yes	1/31/2022	ViacomCBS Careers Site
	Sales & Marketing Assistant	9/23/2021 Yes		ViacomCBS Careers Site
	Sales & Marketing Assistant	9/1/2021 Yes		ViacomCBS Careers Site
	Sales & Marketing Assistant	8/29/2021 Yes		ViacomCBS Internal Employee
Karim Awad	Sales & Marketing Assistant	9/20/2021 Yes	11/22/2021	ViacomCBS Careers Site
	Sales Assistant	2/7/2020 Yes		ViacomCBS Careers Site
	Sales Assistant	2/11/2020 Yes		ViacomCBS Careers Site
	Sales Manager	8/27/2021 Yes		ViacomCBS Careers Site
	Sales Manager	9/21/2021 Yes		ViacomCBS Careers Site
	Sales Manager	8/28/2021 Yes		ViacomCBS Careers Site
	Sales Manager	8/27/2021 Yes		LinkedIn
Eric Lynch	Sales Manager	10/18/2021 Yes	1/18/2022	ViacomCBS Careers Site
	Traffic Anchor/Reporter	10/28/2021 Yes		ViacomCBS Careers Site
	Traffic Anchor/Reporter	11/1/2021 Yes		ViacomCBS Careers Site
	Traffic Anchor/Reporter	10/19/2021 Yes		ViacomCBS Careers Site
Chandler Lutz	Traffic Anchor/Reporter	11/2/2021 Yes	12/8/2021	ViacomCBS Internal Employee
	VP Sales	2/22/2021 Yes		ViacomCBS Internal Employee
	VP Sales	3/8/2021 Yes		ViacomCBS Careers Site
Kristin Long	VP Sales	3/18/2021 Yes	5/12/2021	ViacomCBS Careers Site

Web Producer	1/8/2020	Yes	ViacomCBS Careers Site
Web Producer	4/19/2021	Yes	ViacomCBS Careers Site
Web Producer	4/21/2021	Yes	ViacomCBS Careers Site
Web Producer	4/30/2021	Yes	ViacomCBS Careers Site
Web Producer	4/15/2021	Yes	Job Board (Campus or Professional)
Web Producer	4/18/2021	Yes	ViacomCBS Internal Employee
Web Producer	4/15/2021	Yes	ViacomCBS Internal Employee
Web Producer	4/19/2021	Yes	ViacomCBS Internal Employee
			182 Interviews